Aftry Docket No.: 219208US-6 02	-25-2002		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark	
I (and the second	1990463	ed original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Hans WEIBEL 2) Rene ACKERMANN	2. Name ar Name:	and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Address:	SCHACHENWEG 24 3250 LYSS SWITZERLAND	
□ Other	A 4 4 (4 (1		
Execution Date: 12-06-01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional	name(s) and address(es) attached? \Box Yes	
**	eation the execution do	ate of the application is: 12-06-01	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	}	· ·	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	mbers attached? □Yes 6. Total app	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:			
		(37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed	
188115 (1815 1885) 1816 1816 1817 1867 1861		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		account number: 15-0030 cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
22850	DO NOT USE TH		
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and	I correct and any attached copy is a true co	
of the original document.	1/1//		
Robert T. Pous	<u>//</u>		
Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 29,099	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages include	ding this cover sheet:	2	
Total number of pages meta-	ding this cover sheet.	2	
Do not	t detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	•		
•	of Patents and Trade	marks	
Во	x Assignments ington, D.C. 20231		
JM:RTP:fbl	ingwii, <i>D.</i> C. 20231		
luser\FBLAZ\NEW APPLICATION\219208.assign.cowpd			
2002 MMEKONEN 00000048 10075197			
581 40.00 OP			

Atty Docket No.:

219208US-6

PATENT REEL: 012592 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

In consideratio undersigned,	n of good and valuable co	onsideration, the	receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Hans WE	IBEL			
René AC				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRA	NSFER(S) TO		
(2) Zyliss	Haushaltwaren AG			_ having a place of business at
(3) Schacher	nweg 24, 3250 Lyss ((Switzerland)		
which are disc	losed in the application fo	or United States	Letters Pate	and to any and all improvements nt entitled
(4) Chopper	TOT CHOPPING UP TOC	/		
which applicati	on was:			
(a)		igned on (5a)	06.12.01	
(b)	filed on (5b) Februa and assigned Serial No.			
extensions, div	ind all United States Paterisions, reissues, substitu	ents which may be stes, renewals or ernational conver	e granted on continuation	n said application, and any and all is of said application and patents, a protection of industrial property
				ts issue any and all of said Letters s in interest or its designee.
expense of said and reissue par	d Assignee, the undersigr tent applications; execute signee shall consider desi	ned will execute e all rightful other	all divisional, r papers; and	d, without charge to but at the , continuing, substitute, renewal, I generally do everything possible and maintaining patent protection
DATE:		INVENTOR(S):		
7250 Lyc	16th Dec. 2001	Jans L	lailed	Hans WEIBEL
06.12.01		1 22	in So	latines
	/	- 9 Will		remen
WITNESSES:	icreser	René AC	KERMANN	

Rev. 8/90/ASSIGN.DBP

PATENT REEL: 012592 FRAME: 0408